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is aware that the said land was again allotted as a compensation to the person concerned.

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKW ANA:
l\1:ost of the land is used for development activities and some land has been given to three parties because there are special reasons. If the hon.
Memlber wants it, I can give the same.

SHRI MANORANJAN BHAKTA:
This is a very serious matter. In the north-eastern region, you know the local people arc agitating on IDa!lY grounds. When we find that tne people coming from outside are allotted lund even nfter 10 years Hl

Andamans for construction purposes and the old inhabitants are deprivEd of their hgitinlate and ancestral property, it will be a case of heart burning. I would again ask a pinpointed question whether the hon. lVIini~ter would like to re-~xamine the whole issue and review it in the larger interest of the country.

SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA:
There is' no question of reviewing tht-:
Inatter because the land was resumed because it was not used for the purpose for which it was allotted by the Government. Most of the land, as I said, is used for rlevelopment activities, such as, bus terminus, schools, electricity offices, transport workshops, PWD worskhops, market, etc.
About the remaining land vvhich is allotted to three parties, 160 Sq. M. have been allotted to one Shri Ashiq Ali in lieu of his having surrendered a major portion of his house-site located at Port Blair in favour of the Government for ~idening an important road passing along his housesite; 320 Sq. M. have been allotted to one Shri Mashooq Ali who has a small industrial unit registered with the Director of Industries for tne Purpose of setting up a bakery-he is a descendant of an old inhabitant settled in the Islands prior to 1942.

The third piece was given to tbe Andamans & Nicobar Islands Cooperative Cafeteria which is a Cooperative body registered under the Andamans & Nicobar Islands Cooperative Societies Act, 1978. The lal"d has been allotted to this society for the construction of a cafeteria as we 11 as a lodging house to be run vn Cooperative basis, which is intended to provide cheap and clean aCCOlnll1oda ..
tion for the transit passengers. These are allotments made in the public interest.

SHRI MANORANJAN BHAKTA:
My question was whether you ~.vill provide compensation at least.

SHR! YOGENDRA MAKW ANA:
I would hke to reply to that part.
The question of compen~ation does not arise because the terms and conditions of allotment under the _~ct

are such.
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~~ Cfil o:rf tr);r1"T ~ ~a'l;f ~ ~q it f;:rmfur
Ri'-fT ~ l"{tffi fTlJ( ~r, lf~ ~:r~. i:hrr~
ifi",{~ fT +rlf ~ ~~1CJi ~"ciif ;:p;a G~ ~~
~~ "lir fT'qlq:rr ~r ~r :jf'r~ ~r ~~rfr ,

'ft r..fl ifi, ~ ~:frt ar.rn:: tfi~ t f~({
j£fi-zm:r f'fiq' :m- ;!,~ ~ I ~;:r 7,1(ff!£f, it &{~­
CfH ;.m <3lFfFfr ~if~ '1F.T ~ I

P,;Jf llt{fT .. nt 'A't-.~&l lT~RlfJ ~ir
~~ ~if ~ 5I"1t1;r ~1 ~ it ~r~T ~ fcl;" flict ~
~ if lfPFTT 'fiT srr~"q" illfT"{ ~~rtfrJ lf~)
~r ~ ,cp:flf ~ CifCfrlfl ~g \3"~ it r(~ ;;~
iTffTlI'T l)"lfl ~ f<fj lft~.;r 'liT 6'lI'n: ifi(~ +l
~~ilflftgf~1

"The sectors which are propv&ed to be given more attenbon in the above Plan."

~ ~ \jf(~l "qfQffi R ilfl11 ~T£ff~ ~~~
it, 'S1r~ 9'l"{ q?;: ~T~({ 2rr;'fr:f,lF. 'fiT ::rr<rfifiP1r
~r 1ff1:Jm w ~~ f~ <f'-lT :'-lT~
nTff?

"The tragetted percentage increase In the national income by the end of the Plan."

~ :it rc: ~ rn if li. ~ C1 r{ 5 r:n:-irc
ifCfTlfT rp::rr ~ I

"5 per cent annual rate of growth of national lllcome .

it' iiIT'f'iT ~, F'; ftf." 5 q""{itc te 'ti reo
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itm 7 ltr.T cir0rn: ~ 1 9 7 0 if."T :i ~1 ~
llFT1 \jfrt r:rt CflfT fr>:tf=r "QrIrrit ~.in:: ~

"fir ~HGfiI ~ ""·H iPTT ~ l.f "SfSI~ ~~ ~\~uT
~I

qf if'T'UtfUf re f~Rf· +rT~ ~
~ sr~ err lfQ ~~T ~ ~ fili lf~~T
~~r"{ ~ if ~ ~T Cfl:fT ~T ~T ~ I
SI.:irtr;:, mq- ~ ~ fcf; ;:rf ~~ ~ t{~
~~or * ~ \lf1' i'T.ltT!1T~ fifi'tt mt, rrf ~
~') ~)fu~ ~ i1l1~~) ~ 9;fm.; ~;;T *
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fq-iflrB" ql'"{f.R ~"ff 'S1TJft{ q"~ f~ If)"{

~I
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;jf~T Cftfi 1fFf~ ~ ~ 51fo ~
~flf:=rrT it q~ 'fiT ~~~ f.r.m ~, P-lTJf'1,
il;fP:r ~r"ff t fq; ~!1.:r <hT :r;rmn' e;'lJ(f~r
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~p:rrfT sr;rrfq-<r. &fCff~r q?_ 'fIT Cf~ ~ ~ I
~~rr crt~ '1.Cf> fq-Q"l1 :q~ ~ ~;:g; ~T
Sfln~ ~ f<fi ~~T ll~ ,,!f;a l;~, "3";rit ~c;;r.:r
j,;rr<.J, Cfgf ~m\T lfQ" ~trT'i '4r ~t~TI tcf." ~;
(I:!<1<i ~ rfri'1 'f. lir4 ~ I "-I ~lf, "{T lirJio; ~l T
;r,.rrCflT': -!:fCfifT pr ~;:;prJ" crT if f:T ~T
~~ q]1l ~~ ~1T ~T'fm :till!'" qii~ ifi
qfTO"fl1l~~ 5Tf~ Olif'Fr ;J,;fTli 'q1i~ :q-y-q ~r
~qr., €frrfr, l1r.,;:fr[j 1fGflf ~Jf ~cr tt
~Cf ~m ~ snC'f OI:rf'Rf 'qf'1 ff.cAt ritr1,
'3"~ q'rt it f~fq'~ :q;:P:rR ~rrn:n ~T ~ffl
~I ~:r. rf \3"fT<fiT ~T-f ~~ Ft f~ q'iln'i
<11TR"T, f"-1;::T~ ~~flf ~~ ~Fl ;r .TF"11rl '<!~~,
Z1f-;::T ~l c1 ~rf~ill ell fT ~ f,ilrT I

~~:n"{r ~"'~r ~lT) . ~!;..?fe:r ~~,
+rR;:ft"lT ll~T ~rGlf ~T ~ qqr-i ;or;r ~r
t.~~ frli ~~ lffJr·,r it ~ii ;;rTf~crlf.Tlf) if;
f~1iT~{ <fiT f'T ~V'1 =f ~T fIT7"3j;:ft it (qfi{~
liT ~ft ~ g? '!~r tiJl~ ~ :r.rcit ~)~
~ l[,; iJfrrt".fT ~TRm fifi ~ff lir\jf~T Cfir
~11.:pf~I({T fr.~-fi'fl~ iifTCf) rn: f~~ ~~1
ii, \ITf fr, ~.{ r.frlfrt"T ~ W~~, ~~.it ?
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" fUI"; ~In eli!" ~T~<n-(=I li\rrT :q~7JT .,

irtT mmrllf ifi~1 ~ft, \lit If)\i:r;rr it ~f~
crrrl ~ f~ ~~~ ~ ~1, ~'H
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"R~ ~ Sf'lA CfiT ~ ~ efil s:n:JT ~ q.~ ~
fI.TT I \3f=~ ~iCf!;1 ~r~¢f~ ~~ CfiT ST~.-f
~r ~T, (if ~ furtt ~ qifqrcccaoj ~
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~r ~m '+ft ilflT ~ I . ~
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~ ~~~ 1 984- 8 5 fftti :;:r~rn-, m~;'f B r~
~ 1ft atl~ fs "{« ~T 'fiT ~~1Jf cn~
~ ftorc; {~ ~~ if; ~~ CfCfi 'tlT tilf'r m
~ij1fT ~ I ~. ~m 11Iernf ~ ~.~ ~
~ lf~ \il1'\t:tl ~l~ ~ fctr ~Gf l~ 'if
~olT atiT aAR it n:Cfi q-q CfiT qt:flf ~;rl
~ crT f~ {tT ~:f~rrr ~) 198]- 82 ~
~~ dh: 1 98 5 - 8 (j acfi rflfT ;:rit ~T
\;frlt I Cflitf'i) t:tifi crlli" or ~Gi ffCfi ~if1 ffzm.
~I ~~ ~~ ~ ~rn:4fT I ~ qt~ ~
;r~ ;:OffCf ~T~ ~ m~ .,f ~n: ~m ~I
~~) ~ ~zr ftn1;:rr ~ f'fi ~~ \iff
fq~ ~, \iff .,tfCl~t ~, ZR~ !;If{1fG441
~ lir~.,r it ~r, (fT ~;r GfT"{ ~ lffl"
1 98 1- 8 2 ~ SR'~~lf ~ 1 98 5- 8 (j ~<fi

;;:r~ (=fT {11~ ~f ~r~ ~it --tt~ ~ft ~ f<ti
n;"fi qq ~'uar o:f€.:f ~ifr :q~ ~;:r~ ~ A' liPri1T
'liT <::rT'q' mqur if ~w CfiT ~ I l1l ~
~ 3iq~ iff.fT lfir1T.f ~HT ~ I

MR. SPEAKER: That is a suggestion you can consider it.

SHRr R. L. BHATIA: The Mini.ster has stated in his statement that it will take quite some time before the iJlan IS finalised. But he has also rtlade a categorical statement that there win be a fiVe per cent growth rate. \Vhen the Plan is not ready, how 'can he make a categoriacl statement that there will be a five per cent arowth rate in it? I would like to know fronl the han. Minister what is the bcsis on which he has assumed that there will be a five per cent gro·wth rate.

MR. SPEAKER: Shrimati Susheela
Gopalan.

SHRIMATI SUSHEELA GOPLAN:
May I know from the hone Prime Minister whether the Chief Ministers vlill have an opportunity to discu~s the Plan in detail in the National Developm~nt council before it is
.finalised?

SHR] N. D. TIWARI: The Chief Ministers are h()n. Members of the National Development Council, and I am rure that We shall have the benefit of their advice.

SHRI R. L. BHATIA: Sir, he has not replied to my question. I put a question ...

'R'L1RT q~m;.r;r ~T fCfi' ~T~
~ r:r-::r it ~ f~ ~TifT I

SHRr R. L. BHATIA: The IvIinu,ter says that the Plan is not yet ready and it will take some time, but at the same time he makes a categorical statement that there will be a five per cent growth rate. I am asking him as to what is the ,basis on which he has assumed this five per cent growth rate.

MR. SPEAKER; He did not say that.

~\' +i..~' ~ ~1T1 . ;r.rB-~r 1i"~'~H~ ~
q:q... q~"P;r ~T;;r,r ~T ~ f1Ctf CiVrTlff trT,
~~ ~ ~f;::m ~rr ~T ~f "ijft '~r ~T, ~~
it tlR 9;f f~ \lfT 9;fTr:r .,:q T C9'1., aA' { 7~ ~
\31=r it, CFn l,(fil~ ~r~, tflfT ~;al fi91fi 'q~
~ifr ?

t.TT ;n~q'Vf «f fftfin): f~,r., ~fr.r Cf;)
~Tff grifT fEfi fq~r ~l~ ~ lit-sr.:. ~
~ ~T~ (ifrf'llt it - - qcr. -.rT=ti, 1 ~ 78 i:r m~
~ f<{~l'"1 1979 it w -a- 'Sfl~ fq~NTf
~~ rtT ~ftfu<;rT rn r.r.T~~;rT <f,'t !i;f)f1!fCf
~~ ~ I 'ifr '3';G"f.{ f~;p::Gf~J 1 () 79 t.T
~~ SfTlt'q" ~;:;Tlf( ~r ;j~ it ~~D. ~
~(f Cfif ~ ?fr fr.fi f -:;r~ !l'f,'T~ 2t -.r ;:;;_:ii
~T 9;fW'7.frf!1rrf ~~ ~) Tit ~ w *'r-:f.cr.c
CfiT sr~rq 'T9 ~r ~, ~l1 Cf.l"{\If. . .

rviR. SPEAKER: PleaSe Inake it short.

~t ;n~ti'lt 'i~ fnq1~t : it mr:r q;'T
~1~r :qr~. Y-1fl1'1:, ~1'ifl '5l!Fl r.rn-~9:uT
~ I ~ ~f, ~ f<fi gJITTf ~ ~ SfT~ .n
~~n:: (fiT ~T W CfiT~~+fi Cflt qfn"tfetQ
~ 'S11f~~ ~1f it ~f~T~T If(f~ fq~ffq~
q- {T ~if' I

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY:
Call a meeting of the Consultative Committee. That will be the best answer.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
While preparing the draft Sixth Plan, the most important aspect will be the question of priorities. Soon the Budget will be coming and there will be alloeatioos made to various sectoTa I of our economy and in the light of that, if the question of priorities is not settled as early as possible, in that case, the whole economy is likely to be UpSet and the direction will be wrong. In view of this, will yuu try to cut short the period and expedite the framing of the Sixth Plan rather than waiting for one more year or so?

MR. SPEAKER; He said that he is waiting for only six months.

SHRI N. D. TIWARI: We will try to expedite the formulation of the Plan.

~) Sfffitf "f'fw! ~ m~*~ q~el ~r,
t iflfT 1l1',~ftlf l{~T ~T ~ ~~ Cfi T ~rtf
em !,~n ifj~ij- ~ 1(9?;T Q:r.rcfTT1tr If)\;r~T it
~ a(at ~r E:'t ~itjplT7 "TjJ"ql~ ~1=ll')
CfiT ~T ~) ~ic if ~q:i~ ~ i "3"q ~~T
CflT ~ Cfi"B ~ fBit Cflfr lf~t~ fq-ifq !:fT~
~lfn: f«T.lfT ~r ~ ? m~ ~hH~ R.lfT 'lfllT
~ ~T ':3'~r f'CfCn'llT ~ opT irqr if.~ ?

'!if) ;n'(l~Uf ~ fot.·r~·1 scfl1=r1, it
f~R i1~ ciT '9;1 T!fqR1 cr. VTT ~TF,('l'T F f'afj
~,{T * ~'lfoi q"{ lJ-nt;;n ir ~T~
sn qfl1iliaT t\ Cf!Ilf ~r ,ifflrlft I 4;; ~ q;rf'.,if ifill'hlA it 9;lq;r mtfr ~T ~ if.~1 g- fOfi
~ f~ f~tiiq Gff.r.lf ~ q.=jFn ~ra- I qf <.fill ~q t-;'fi:r;; f<r.lfr ~ T ~ t g ""iff fcrf~~
~~it ~) ~ <r.~ <fiT lfT;r;rl fiT tf))
~ tr.mr I

Shortage of Newsprint

"'45. SHRI V. S. VIJAYA RAGHA-
VAN; Will the Minister of INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an acute shortage of newsprint in the country;

(b) the total installed capacity and the percentage of utilisation at present; and

(c) measures taken to ease the ahortage?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHANNA CHARANJIT): (8) to
(C) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

statement

(a) Although certain communications have been received from some newspapers referring to difficulties in getting newsprint, there is no general shortage of newsprint in the country as adequate quantity of newsprint is being imported to supplement the donlestic production.

(b) The installed capacity of National Newsprint & Paper Mills, which is the only unit producing newsprint in the country is 67,500 tonnes. However, due to imbalance between the pulping and paper manufacturing capacIty, operational problems and
~hortage of power, the capacity utilization over the last few years has been a bout 70-75 per cent.

(C) In order to meet the gap between domestic production and demand, adequate quantity of newsprint is being imported. Government have issued the following letters of intent for setting up various newsprint projects in the country:-

CapacIty -- - ----- _,_~-- ---_ ... _-
I. M/~. Century Pulp 20,000 tonnes/Yf'ar

2. Shri B. D. Somani 50,,000 tonnes/yt>ar

3. MIs. Tamil Nadu
Newsprint an d
Papers Limited 83 00(' tonnes/Yf'ar

Apart from the above MIs. Hindustan Paper Corporation are setting up a newsprint project with a capacity of 80,000 tonnes per annum in Kerala State which is likely to go into production in 1981-82.

MI s. Mysore Paper Mills, Bhadravati are putting up a newsprint project for a capacity of 75,000 tonnes per

